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CCICC MEDIA RELEASE - LAW CENTER TOUR SCHEDULE FOR APRIL
For Immediate Release: March 28, 2016
Local Contact: CCICC - (563) 243.6213 x 4310

Clinton County, IA: Clinton County Justice Coordinating Commission (CCIJCC) and the
Clinton County Sheriff's Office announce April, 2016 tours of the current Law Center.
Citizens are invited to participate. Pre-register by contacting the CCICC office.
*Participants must be 18 years of age to attend. There is no cost; but, dates/times
must be confirmed in advance by phoning 563.243.6213 (Extension 4310) or email
ccjcc@clintoncounty-ia.us. If an office or organization needs to schedule an alternate
date/time, please contact CCICC.

The referendum for this project will be held on May 3, 2016. An Absentee Ballot Request
Form is available.

APRIL, 2016 Clinton County, IA Law Center Tour Schedule:

3:00 P.M. 6:30 P.M.
Monday, April 4" Wednesday, April 6
Friday, April 8" Tuesday, April 12"
Wednesday, April 13 Thursday, April 14
Friday, April 22" Monday, April 18"
Tuesday, April 26" Thursday, April 215"
Friday, April 29 Monday, April 25"

Wednesday, April 27"

The proposed replacement facility includes the Clinton County Jail/Sheriff's Office/911
Emergency Communications Center and EMA Emergency Operations Center.

Project information is listed at www.clintoncounty-ia.gov.

Click on "Departments" and "CCJCC" to view:

NEW! - Calculate projected costs for citizens, based on property value

Project FAQs

a project video and PowerPoint

Jail Inspection Reports

Justice Needs Assessment by ShiveHattery

2008 and 2009 National Institute of Corrections (NIC) Studies

CCICC Meeting Information

Committee Agendas and Minutes

Project displays are available at every Clinton County Library and all County buildings.
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“Working to improve the justice system in Clinton County, lowa.”


http://www.clintoncounty-ia.gov/

